	D-1595	_				ce Patent and Trademark Office		
	<u> 3-5-</u>	. 01	RECORD		101640885			
			Patents and Trademarks document(s) or copy(ies) the	nereof	Attorney Do	ocket No. 22660-0028US		
1.		conveying part			2. Name and address of the	ne receiving party(ies):		
	1 2	Kurt E. PETERS Michael T. TAY			CEPHEID			
	3	Farzad POURA			1190 Borregas Ave	enue		
	4	William A. MCM Ronald CHANG			Sunnyvale, CA 940	089		
	5 6	Stanley H. SAK						
	7	Jesus CHING	· <del>-</del>					
	8	Douglas B. DOI						
	9 10	Phillip BELGRAM. Allen NORTH						
Add	· -			No				
3.					Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached			
<u>x</u>	Assignment	Me	rger		[] Yes [X] No			
_	Security Agreem	ent _	_ Change of Name					
Exe	cution Dates:	1:	August 30, 2000					
		2: 3:	August 29, 2000 August 31, 2000		·			
		4:	September 5, 2000					
		5:	August 30, 2000					
		6: 7:	September 1, 2000 September 5, 2000					
		8:	September 5, 2000					
		9:	August 31, 2000					
4.	Application Nu	10: mber(s) or Paten	September 5, 2000 t Number(s)					
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A							
	A. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/583,807				B. Patent No(s). N/A			
	5 Name and				Additional Numbers Attached	d?[]Yes [X]No		
	William Schmonsees, Esq.			6.	6. Total number of Applications and Patents involved			
		RMAN WHITE	& McAULIFFE	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR §3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	525 Universit	A 94301-1900		[	] Check Enclosed	[ ] Previously Paid		
	, 0,0 , 0,0	. 0.00, .000		1	X ] Authorized to charge to Dep	posit Acct #08-1641		
				\ u	Attached duplicate copy if paying	by Deposit Account)		
	Telephone d	irect: (650) 324	1-7041	8.				
		650) 324-0638		0.	8. [X] Please Charge Deposit Account No. 08-1641 for any deficiency in the fees paid above, or credit any overpayment to that account.			
			DO NO	IQT OS	SE THIS SPACE	LIDE		
9.	Statement and	l signature.				10		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	William Sch	monsees '	MIM			2/27/01		
	Reg. No. 31, Name of Person		Signature			Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Assistant Commissioner for Patents								
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231								
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and								
and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Products, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.								

PATENT REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0924

I INDIA STATE STATE STATE	AND THE PRESENT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH						
PTO-1595	Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offic						
101	499666						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(is	rks Attorney Docket No. 22660-0028US						
Name of the conveying partyles	Name and address of the receiving party(ies):						
1 Kurt E. PETERSEN 2 Michael T. TAYLOR	CEPHEID						
3 Farzad POURAHMADI	1190 Borregas Avenue						
4 William A. MCMILLAN 5 Ronald CHANG	Sunnyvale, CA 94089						
6 Stanley H. SAKAI 7 Jesus CHING	Sunnyvale, CA 94089						
7 Jesus CHING 8 Douglas B. DORITY	No. of the Control of						
9 Phillip <del>BELGRADED</del> 名司伝RADER 10 M. Allen NORTHRUP	Constitution of the consti						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? No						
Nature of conveyance:	Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached						
X Assignment Merger	[] Yes [X] No						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Execution Dates: 1: August 30, 2000							
2: August 29, 2000 3: August 31, 2000							
4: September 5, 2000							
5: August 30, 2000 6: September 1, 2000							
7: September 5, 2000							
8: September 5, 2000 9: August 312000							
10: September 5, 2000							
	oplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A						
A. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/583,807	B. Patent No(s). N/A						
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	Additional Numbers Attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  6. Total number of Applications and Patents involved 1						
should be mailed:							
William Schmonsees, Esq. HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR §3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>						
525 University Avenue	[ ] Check Enclosed [ ] Previously Paid						
Palo Alto, CA 94301-1900	[X] Authorized to charge to Deposit Acct #08-1641						
	(Attached duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account)						
Telephone direct: (650) 324-7041	8. [X] Please Charge Deposit Account No. 08-1641 for any						
Facsimile: (650) 324-0638	deficiency in the fees paid above, or credit any overpayment						
	to that account.  O NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document. Robert F. Dennis	Lew 9/19/00						
Reg. No. 40,988 Signature Name of Person Signing	e Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 4						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:						
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
Washington, DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to av	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document						
and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the san	mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and ington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Products,						

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0925

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, We, Kurt E. Petersen, Michael T. Taylor, Farzad Pourahmadi, William

A. McMillan, Ronald Chang, Stanley H. Sakai, Jesus Ching, Douglas B. Dority, Phillip Belgrader,

and M. Allen Northrup, having the respective addresses indicated below, have invented certain

subject matter entitled "Apparatus and Method for Analyzing a Fluid Sample" (the "Invention")

assigned Application No. 09/583,807 for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Cepheid, a corporation of California, having an address at 1190

Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("CEPHEID") desires to perfect its right to the Invention

and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We acknowledge CEPHEID's interest in the

Invention and hereby assign to CEPHEID for the United States of America and for all countries

foreign thereto, all our rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in Application No.

09/583,807 or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any

legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the Invention,

application and Letters Patent to be owned by CEPHEID, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

115940.v1

U.S.A./JOINT Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0926

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Application No. 09/583,807 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for Application No. 09/583,807 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Signature Kurt Letersen

Address 460 Oak Grove Drive #205, Santa Clara, CA 95054

Signature Muhas T. Taylor Date 8-29-00

Michael T. Taylor

Address 6304 Buena Vista Dr. #C, Newark, CA 94560

Signature Date 8/31/00

Farzad Pourahmadi

Address\_41013 Pajaro Drive, Fremont, CA 94539

Signature Date // Date // Date

Address 8051 Presidio Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014

Signature Pould Chary Date 8/25/00
Ronald Chang

Address 3312 Hoover Street, Redwood City, CA 94063

U.S.A./JOINT Page 2 of 3

115940.v1

PATENT REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0927

Signature Stanley H. Sakai Date 9//2000							
Address 10325 Menhart Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014							
Signature Jesus Ching Date 9/5/00							
Address 2317 Alcalde Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054							
Signature Date 9/5/00 Douglas B. Dority  Address 25 Castle Rock Drive, Mill Valley, CA 94941							
Signature Phillip Belgrader  Address 710 Pobble Way Martens CA 94336							
Address 719 Pebble Way, Manteca, CA 94336							
Signature $M_1$ $M_2$ Date $9-5-00$ $M$ . Allen Northrup							
Address 616 Vistamont Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94708							

U.S.A./JOINT Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 03/05/2001** 

115940.v1

PATENT REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0928